Jevon H. Falcon general Contract

Contract Number:

This contract is made and entered into by and between Venue (Name of Venue or Person), and Jevon H. Falcon, hereinafter called the Contractor. The Contractor warrants that it has full rights and authority to represent the entertainment unit, and that every part thereof is free from any conflicting rights of others, including licenses, patents, and copyrights.

1. The Contractor agrees to represent, in accordance with the terms and conditions of this contract, an Entertainment Tour Unit as follows:

Name of Artist: Jevon Falcon

Featuring: Jevon Smooth

Equipment Provided by Contractor: Full speakers, amplification, musical instruments

Travel/performance dates and locations are as follows:

DATE

PERFORMANCE LOCATION

2. Member of the entertainment unit is engaged severally under the terms and conditions. The personnel listed below are considered essential to the work being performed hereunder. Prior to removing, replacing, or diverting any of the specified individuals, the Contractor shall notify *Jevon Falcon* reasonably in advance and shall submit justification (including proposed substitutions) in sufficient detail to permit evaluation of the impact on this contract. No diversion shall be made by the Contractor without the written consent of Jevon Falcon; provided, that Jevon Falcon may ratify in writing the change and such ratification shall constitute the consent of Jevon Falcon required by this clause

Key Personnel:

Jevon Falcon A.K.A Jevon Smooth

1. Subject to the provisions of this contract, the FUND/Venue/Hiring Party agrees to pay to the Contractor for the above set forth performances at the rate of \$38.00 per hour not to be booked for any less than two full hours...to also include a rate increase or flat fee of \$200.00 for anytime

booked above 4 hours total performing time and to increase to 250.00 for anytime booked above five hours at a now continued rate of \$50.00 an hour for any time spent beyond the initial 5 hours.

- 2. The rate specified in the above paragraph is the total sums for which the Venue or Hiring Party is liable under this contract. Payment equal to fifty percent (50%) of the total contract price will be made to the Contractor by the Venue or Hiring Party upon execution of this contract and upon receipt of a proper invoice from the Contractor.
- 3. It is understood and agreed that the authorized representative of the entertainment unit is an independent Contractor of the personnel of the entertainment unit. He or she has exclusive control over the means and methods by which the obligations of this agreement is to be fulfilled subject to this contract. The Contractor's obligations under this contract and all federal, state, and municipal laws are to be performed and discharged by the Contractor as an independent contractor and not as an employee.
- 4. The Contractor warrants that all equipment used in performance hereunder and the use of such equipment in the performance of the contract will meet or exceed requirements for that equipment or its use.
- 5. The entertainment unit must personally secure and safeguard its equipment and other personal belongings while on the installation, unless otherwise specified in an addendum hereto.

	
Print Name of Hiring Party	Print Name of Contractor
Signature of Hiring Party	Signature-Contractor
Date	Date
Hiring Party Address Telephone Number FAX Number	Contractor Address Telephone Number Fax Number